
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006436-2025 

Contract

NHFT CAMHS - Lincolnshire Partnership NHS
Foundation Trust 2426 / RP1-RP7_2426.V.0.1.

Northamptonshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-006436

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e599  

Published 20 February 2025, 5:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northamptonshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

St. Marys Hospital

KETTERING

NN157PW

Contact

Cathy Headland

Email

cathy.headland@nhft.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006436-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006436-2025
mailto:cathy.headland@nhft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nhft.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHFT CAMHS - Lincolnshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust 2426 / RP1-RP7_2426.V.0.1.

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111500 - Psychiatric hospital services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of: CAMHS Intensive Outreach services.

https://www.nhft.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,596,456.96

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Main site or place of performance

Lincolnshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust 

Trust Headquarters 

St George's 

Long Leys Road

Lincoln 

LN1 1FS

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Award has been made following Direct Award A. For the following services: CAMHS
Intensive Outreach services.

There is an existing service.

There is no realistic alternative to the existing provider due to the nature of the health care
services.

Direct Award B would not apply, as patients do not have a choice of provider. 

In addition, non-recurrent funding is provided for a Bed Manager post (non-recurrent). The



Page 4 to 7

relevant authority is of the view that the other goods or services could not reasonably be
supplied under a separate contract. This means that the relevant authority is of the view that
procuring the health care services and the other goods and services separately would, or
would be likely to, have a material adverse impact on the relevant authority's ability to act in
accordance with the procurement principles.

The procurement meets the requirements for a mixed procurement as: 1. >50% of contract
value attributable to healthcare services.

2. The relevant authority is of the view that the other goods or services could not reasonably
be supplied under a separate contract.

Start Date: 1st April 2024.

End Date: 31st March 2026.

Lifetime Value: £3,596,456.96.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: No realistic alternative provider/no patient choice / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

'This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.'

Decision made at the Executive Management Board of Northamptonshire Healthcare NHS
Foundation Trust 27/01/2025. No Conflicts of interest identified.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lincolnshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Lincoln

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,596,456.96



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

'This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.'

Decision made at the Executive Management Board of Northamptonshire Healthcare NHS
Foundation Trust 27/01/2025. No Conflicts of interest identified.

Lifetime value of contract: £3,596,456.96. 

FY24/25 Expected Annual Contract Value: £1,826,085.06; consisting of IOT:
£1,770,371.90; Bed Manager £55,713.16.

FY25/26 Expected Annual Contract Value: £1,719,254.33; consisting of IOT: £1,770,371.90.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northamptonshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Kettering

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-01T03:59:13+0100
	TCPDF




